

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35448-35451/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No.2604/2006, order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No.2605/2006, order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No.2606/2006, order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No.2607/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KUMKUM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
 Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
 Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv
 Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel for the Government of NCT, Delhi requests for time to file the relevant documents. The request of Ms. Srivastava is accepted and the case is

2

adjourned for eight weeks.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks.

List the case after eight weeks.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 31755-31757 of 2010.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master